## LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

## **Workers Compensation Legislation Amendment Bill 2012**

## **First Print**

## **Proposed amendments**

- No. 1 Page 4, Schedule 1.1 [2], proposed definition of *seriously injured worker*, line 15. Omit "more than 30%". Insert instead "15% or more".
- No. 2 Page 4, Schedule 1.1 [2], proposed definition of *seriously injured worker*, line 22. Omit "more than 30%". Insert instead "15% or more".
- No. 3 Pages 8 and 9, Schedule 1.1 [3], proposed section 39 (2) and (3), line 35 on page 8 to line 4 on page 9. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
  - This section does not apply to a seriously injured worker.
    Note. For seriously injured workers entitlement to compensation may continue after 260 weeks but entitlement after 260 weeks is still subject to section 38.

c2012-114 21/6/12 12:25 pm Page 1